
y n- 3 ; 4

. .n
8 '.

.

'N
,

. 1. CONTRACT 40 CODE PAGE OF PAGE5
J MhNDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 g4A4

.

' 2. AMENOMENT/MODsF4CA140N NO. 3. EF FECi tvE DAT E 4, REQUtSM SON / PURCHASE REC' NO. 5. PROJEG NO. (1/ applicable)
,

8 JUN 21 1989 NRR-87-028 6-19-89
' r,. e55UED BY 7. ADMINISTE RED HV (if other tha' . / tem 6) |

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts- & Property _ Management
Washingtonc D.C. 20555

|
a. NAME AND ADDRESS Of CON T RACTOR (No., street, county, Store and ZJP Code) y) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLIC T AT ION NO.

U. S. Small Business Administration-PRIME: *

960 Pennsylvania Avenue, 5th Floor
'Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 9e. oAno ,ste ,Teu s ,) .

SUB: Vikin9 Systems International ,co,oo,,. ,c,yo; op co,1 y cy,0yog,
2070 William Pitt Way " NRC-03-87-028/
Pitts'>urgh, Pennsylvania 15238 x SB3-87-1-6012.

100. DAT ED (SEE /TLAf 13)

cOoE |rACluTY CODE
- -20-87

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOL.lCITATIONS

'I he above numtered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. T be hour and date specified for gewipt of Offer- is extended. is not en.
tended.
Of fers must ack nowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the schcitation or as amended, by one of the followins) methods:

(T) By compteiing itemsS and 15.and returning . copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendrr int on each copy of the of fer
submitted. er (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. F AILUHE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO DE RECEfVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE f1ECEIPT OF OFFERS PHIOR TO THP; HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN FsEJECTION OF YOUR OF FER. If by virtue of this amendment you rNsire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hout and date specified

12. ACCOUN T ANG AND APPROPRi A T ION DA T A (Jf requered)
"

31X0200.209 920-19-05-02-0 01762-9 Obligate $47,000.00
_

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES T HE CONT RACT/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. T HIS CH ANGE ORDE R 45 lb5UED PURSUAN T TO: (Specify authority) T HE CHANGE 5 5El FOR T H IN GT EM 14 ARE M ADE IN T HE CON.
Ng TJt ACT O A DER NO. IN 11 EM 3 0A.

ADMINISTR ATIVE CHANGES (such as chantes m payint offacc.
EL THE ABOVE NUMiiE RED CONT R ACT/OR DER 15 MOOlF 4ED TO REFEEC l' THETV OF F AR 43.103(b).oppropraction darr. ric.) SE T F ORT H IN tT EM 14. PURSUAN T TO THE AUT HOR

C. mis 3UnnMDA AGREEMUd 15 ENMRED ltdo PURSUANT TO AUmORG Y Of : SeClion B.2, Consideration and
X Obligation; G.1, Indirect Rates; mutual aguement of the parties.

D. OT HEI4 (brecify I? ps of snodeficatson and authorsts }

b is not, b is required to sign this document and return 4 Copics to the issuing of fiCc.E. IMPORTANT: Contrmor
TrOESC R iPi >ON O AMc nom f.Ni fMODie c A, ION <Or,onu,d oy ocr s,,,.on h,. din,,, ,nciudm, ,os,c,..t.on,m. c, ..ej,,, m.,,,r wh,,, f, ios,.)

' rw m .... _ p mj .; ,1 "-s :y
ni 9..

"CMODIFICATION 8 FOLL OWS ON PAGE 2 c.,
v; 'e .,

x . ! ~m

g 090627 q
'

|;NRC-03-87_ogg pyy
G i, , Q

c n on ., n.,o.a.e ..., . . . n.s .no e onmi.,ns o. ... omomeni ....,,.nc.o n iim, .,A o, n on. , n,. m.o, c u,nyo. ,,n.n, onrn.n .. .no .n io n io,o
.

Sno f fICf f ,

lbA. N AM 4 A N111 s i t t O- i n.N L R ( f yfis' or print a

~ A b A . rd/\M E thN D fi f L E 08 CON t id ACi tNG Of f ICl3f (T ype or ptsn f)

See Signature Da9e See Signature Page

I bu CON T itM I D5'/O+ 5 ( " O" 1 SC. DA t t SM NLD lt.U. UNil t D 51 A T I 5 05 AME 840C A in DAIE5'GNIO
l

-

.

nY _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ . . _ _ _ . _ _ . _ . _

. (Larsa run u? pc' son au therrared tu nutn) IMgreatuur n! Cors tenctsng Offwer)

N 7 5 4 0 41. ? ', s ' ' * w Ir6 STANDAnD F OAM 30 (trEv. to P 3,



_ _

'

.

.

P
' Contract NRC-03-87-028-

j. SB3-87-1-6012 -

!' Modification 8,

'Page 2 of 4
r

This modification'is issued to:

o Add funds 1.1 the amount of $47,000.00. As a result of this
action, the total amount obligated by the Government for
performance under this contract is increased from $726,290.00
to $773,290.00.

o increase the total estimated amount of the contract. ceiling by
$47,000.00, from $726,290.00 to $773,290.00. ,

o Revise the provisional indirect rates for 'he periodt ,

April 13, 1989 to April 12; 1990 pursuant to Vfking Systems
International's June 9,1989 letter and the results of a
recently completed audit by Defense Contract Audit Agency.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices / Costs, Subsection B.2,
Brief Description of Work, paragraph b, the last sen'tence is
revised to read as follows:

,

"The contractor shall perform, when and if ordered, services specified
in individual task orders placed during the life of this contract up to
and including a total cumulative amount of $773,290,00."

2. Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices / Costs, Subsection B.2,
Consideration and Obligation, paragraphs a and b are revised to read
ai'Tollows:

"a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the
products / services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this
contract is $773,290.00. The Contracting Of ficer may
unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for completion of
orders placed with the contractor during the contract period
provided such orders are within any maximum ordering limitation
prescribed unmer this contract.

b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is
$773,290.00. The Contracting Officer or other individuals
specifically authorized under this contract may issue orders for
work up to amount presently obligated. This obligation amount
may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the
Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract.
The obligation amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract

.

a~w__ __--__._ - _ - _ .-_ _ _ - - - - - - _ _ _ _ - - _ . _ . ._ .-- _ _ _ - - - - _ _ _ - - _ - _ _ _ , _ _ - -._ _ _ . - _ _ _ _ _- . _ .



__ _.

'

| .

.

,.

Contract NRC-03-87-028'
.

583-87-1-6012 =

Modification 8.

Page 3 of 4

ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the
amount (s) paid and payable to the contractor hereunder shall
equal the obligation amount, the contractor shall not be
obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until
the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with
respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the contractor
in excess of the obligation amount specified above is done so at
the contractor's sole risk."

3. Section G, Contract Administration Data, Subsection G.1,' Indirect
Rates, is revised to read as f ollows: .,

"G.I Indirect Rates 1

a. Pending the establishment of final indirect rates which
shall be negotiated based on audit of actual costs, the
contractor shall be reimbursed for allowable indirect costs
as follows:

.

Applicable
Period Category Rate Cost Base

4-13-87 - 4-12-89 Overhead Direct Labor
4-13-87 - 4-12-89 G&A Direct Labor

4-13-89 - 4-12-90 Overhead Direct Labor
4-13-89 - 4-12-90 G&A Direct Labor

b. The Contracting Officer may adjust the above rates as
appropriate during the term of the contract upon acceptance
of any revisions proposed by the contractor. It is the
contractor's responsibility to notify the Contracting
Officer in accordance with 52.232-20, Limitation of Cost
(Apr 1984) or 52.2.32-22, Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984), as
applicable, if such change (s) affect (s) performance of
work within the established cost or funding limitations "

4. Part II - Contract Cl auses,,.Section 1, Clause 52.216-19,
Delivery-0_rder Limitations (Apr 1984), paragraph (b), Maximum Order,
subparagraph (2), is revised to read as follows:

"(2) Any order for a combination of items in excess of $773,290.00."

_ _ _ _ . _ _ - -



m:

. ' ,
' '

a 6

*

*

Contract NRC -03-87-028-

. - . .

SB3-87-1-601E ..-

Modification 8'

,

Page 4 of 4

TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT

Signature Page

' SUBCONTRACTOR:

VIKING SYSTEMS. INTERNATIONAL

By: Nd b^ Date: 4 4 M.
(4 v -

Name: TA <- t Ga tmTA

Title: Pc.c4i oncrr- _

PRIME CONTRACTOR:
8

U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

[7!S'7,M,7By: // R8 t' ' Date:
i

--

Name: RONALD STEW ART 3

C O N T P. A C T I N G OFFICER)
Title: (

I

PROCURING OFFICE:

U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

By: taut bul- bh/??v Date:
,

Name: Sharon Bell

Title: Contracting Officer
.

1

- - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ .


